

Ginette Adragna, Vice President and General Manager, CDW Canada named Female Leader of the Year at the 2024 Ingram Micro ONE Innovation Summit

This award recognizes Adragna's commitment to innovative leadership and fostering opportunities for women in the tech industry

Toronto, ON, Canada - November 12, 2024

CDW Canada, a leading provider of technology solutions and services for Canadian organizations, announced today that Vice President and General Manager, Ginette Adragna has been awarded Female Leader of the Year at the 2024 Ingram Micro ONE Innovation Summit. The Female Leader of the Year – North America award category recognizes the individual female trailblazer who has demonstrated innovation, leadership and influence in her business.

The Ingram Micro ONE Innovation Summit awards honor the success of topperforming channel partners who have measurably exhibited an elite ability to drive business growth and positively impact the IT ecosystem with the support of Ingram Micro. This year's honorees have displayed extraordinary levels of innovation, advocacy, performance and sales success in 2024.

"I am honoured to be named Female Leader of the Year," said Ginette Adragna, Vice President and General Manager, CDW Canada. "While this award is a fantastic recognition, it truly belongs to everyone at CDW. It's the hard work, passion and relentless pursuit of excellence by our team that makes achievements like this possible. Along with Ingram Micro, we're breaking boundaries and creating impactful solutions that continue to lead the market."

"We are proud to recognize CDW Canada's growing success and strategic engagement with Ingram Micro," said Jennifer Anaya, Senior Vice President, Global Marketing, Ingram Micro. "This year's honorees are among the best in the business and continue to lead by example, evolving their services and solutions to best

support the needs of their customers now and in the future. Congratulations to all our winners and thank you for playing such an important and growing role in the success of today's global, regional and local B2B and B2C markets."

-30-

About CDW Canada

CDW Canada Corp. is a leading provider of technology services and solutions for business, government, education and healthcare. Established in 2003, CDW Canada is the country's trusted advisor for cybersecurity, hybrid infrastructure and digital transformation. CDW Canada experts design, orchestrate and manage customized services and solutions, making technology work so people can do great things. Through its services-led approach, CDW Canada simplifies complex technology to empower customers to focus on their business and thrive in a rapidly evolving landscape. CDW Canada is a wholly owned subsidiary of CDW Corporation (Nasdaq: CDW), a Fortune 500 company. For more information, visit www.cdw.ca.

For further information, please contact:

Julie Clivio

VP, Growth & Operations, CDW Canada 647.288.5828 | julie.clivio@cdw.ca